



(Approved by AICTE, recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra and permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

MBA Program Accredited By National Board of Accreditation (NBA)

Sector 29, Behind Akurdi Railway Station, Nigdi Pradhikaran, Pune -411044

Phone: 020 27654736, 27652794, Fax 020-27650229.

Website: www.dypims.com

\_\_\_\_

Ref. No: PDF24/SJ4403 Date: 28/07/2024

To

Dr. Rohit N.

**Subject: Selection for PostDoc Program** 

This is with reference to your application and interview for PostDoc Program, we are delighted to inform you that, you have been selected for PostDoc Program at D.Y. Patil Institute of Management Studies (DYPIMS). This PostDoc program is approved by Council for Sustainable Peace and Development (CSPD) that is incorporated by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, subsection (2) of section 7 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 in pursuance of UNO's 17-point agenda 2030.

Following are the details of your academic guide and industry mentor.

PDF Scholar	Academic Guide	Industry Mentor
Dr. Rohit N.	Dr. Yashodhan Mithare	Mr. Siddhartha
rohitnish@live.com 8469073572	(Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Management, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) y.mithare@gmail.com 9922219778	Rastogi Principal Officer, Managing Director & Chief Operating Officer Ambit Asset Management

On the basis of your performance in the interview and research potential of your topic, we accepted your candidature for the PostDoc Program.

The tenure for the PostDoc Program is 2 years in normal course and your academic session is

starting from 1st July 2024. Furthermore, you need to have regular follow up with your academic

guide and industry mentor for your research. It is compulsory to submit 6 monthly progress report

and complete all the tasks given by the postdoctoral department. It is also necessary for PostDoc

scholar to complete all the assigned tasks and follow all the guidelines and conditions prescribed

by the Postdoctoral Research Center of D. Y. Patil Institute of Management Studies informed from

time to time.

Once again, congratulations for your research journey!

Thanking you.

Dr. Avinash Pawar

Head (Postdoctoral Research Center)

D. Y. Patil Institute of Management Studies

Dr. Kuldip S. Charak

Director

D. Y. Patil Institute of Management Studies